
 
2025 National Qualifier 

License 1NE250042 | Sunderland Aquatic Centre – Sunday 13th April 2025 | Results - Session Six 

Results Service by SPORTSYSTEMS 

 
 

EVENT 501 Open/Male 15 /Over 400m Freestyle 

15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Daniel Payton 16 Tynemouth   4:11.41   670  
 50m    27.75 100m    58.31 150m  1:30.31 200m  2:02.65 250m  2:34.86 300m  3:07.47 350m  3:40.35 400m  4:11.41 
    27.75    30.56    32.00    32.34    32.21    32.61    32.88    31.06 
2. Jai Diddee 17 Tynemouth   4:17.42   624  
 50m    28.79 100m  1:00.25 150m  1:32.62 200m  2:05.35 250m  2:38.33 300m  3:11.34 350m  3:44.77 400m  4:17.42 
    28.79    31.46    32.37    32.73    32.98    33.01    33.43    32.65 
3. Alexander Brown 15 Alnwick Dol   4:21.60   595  
 50m    29.34 100m  1:01.81 150m  1:35.26 200m  2:08.82 250m  2:42.56 300m  3:16.19 350m  3:49.61 400m  4:21.60 
    29.34    32.47    33.45    33.56    33.74    33.63    33.42    31.99 
4. Finn Ripley 18 Middlesboro   4:21.91   593  
 50m    28.42 100m  1:00.18 150m  1:33.25 200m  2:06.85 250m  2:40.92 300m  3:15.15 350m  3:49.70 400m  4:21.91 
    28.42    31.76    33.07    33.60    34.07    34.23    34.55    32.21 
5. Michael O'Neill 16 Bo Stockton   4:22.74   587  
 50m    28.39 100m  1:00.20 150m  1:33.24 200m  2:07.41 250m  2:41.26 300m  3:15.53 350m  3:49.71 400m  4:22.74 
    28.39    31.81    33.04    34.17    33.85    34.27    34.18    33.03 
6. Ben Toward 16 Tynemouth   4:24.78   574  
 50m    28.58 100m  1:00.71 150m  1:33.79 200m  2:08.04 250m  2:42.14 300m  3:17.21 350m  3:51.25 400m  4:24.78 
    28.58    32.13    33.08    34.25    34.10    35.07    34.04    33.53 
7. Aaron McGee 15 Co Sund'land   4:25.76   567  
 50m    29.26 100m  1:01.67 150m  1:35.01 200m  2:09.14 250m  2:43.08 300m  3:17.63 350m  3:51.94 400m  4:25.76 
    29.26    32.41    33.34    34.13    33.94    34.55    34.31    33.82 
8. Benjamin Thomas 15 Bo Stockton   4:28.29   551  
 50m    30.35 100m  1:03.24 150m  1:38.12 200m  2:12.60 250m  2:47.61 300m  3:22.68 350m  3:56.10 400m  4:28.29 
    30.35    32.89    34.88    34.48    35.01    35.07    33.42    32.19 
9. James HULME 17 Derwent&Gate   4:29.26   545  
 50m    30.23 100m  1:03.93 150m  1:38.01 200m  2:12.29 250m  2:47.12 300m  3:21.99 350m  3:56.45 400m  4:29.26 
    30.23    33.70    34.08    34.28    34.83    34.87    34.46    32.81 
10. Karol Leksander 15 Co Sund'land   4:29.98   541  
 50m    31.17 100m  1:05.86 150m  1:40.99 200m  2:16.21 250m  2:50.48 300m  3:24.46 350m  3:57.76 400m  4:29.98 
    31.17    34.69    35.13    35.22    34.27    33.98    33.30    32.22 
11. Adam Meikle 16 Tynemouth   4:30.09   540  
 50m    30.32 100m  1:03.89 150m  1:38.45 200m  2:13.12 250m  2:47.99 300m  3:22.09 350m  3:56.96 400m  4:30.09 
    30.32    33.57    34.56    34.67    34.87    34.10    34.87    33.13 
12. Jamie Lonergan 16 Tynedale   4:30.29   539  
 50m    29.68 100m  1:02.28 150m  1:36.65 200m  2:11.28 250m  2:46.35 300m  3:21.74 350m  3:56.77 400m  4:30.29 
    29.68    32.60    34.37    34.63    35.07    35.39    35.03    33.52 
13. Will Hewitt 16 Middlesboro   4:30.74   537  
 50m    29.78 100m  1:03.20 150m  1:37.31 200m  2:12.00 250m  2:46.82 300m  3:21.83 350m  3:56.82 400m  4:30.74 
    29.78    33.42    34.11    34.69    34.82    35.01    34.99    33.92 
14. Harry O'HALLERON-HUTCH 17 Derwent&Gate   4:32.76   525  
 50m    30.74 100m  1:04.63 150m  1:39.43 200m  2:14.67 250m  2:49.56 300m  3:24.23 350m  3:59.25 400m  4:32.76 
    30.74    33.89    34.80    35.24    34.89    34.67    35.02    33.51 
15. William Chadaway 16 Bo Stockton   4:39.89   486  
 50m    30.86 100m  1:06.19 150m  1:41.74 200m  2:17.89 250m  2:53.75 300m  3:29.90 350m  4:05.41 400m  4:39.89 
    30.86    35.33    35.55    36.15    35.86    36.15    35.51    34.48 
16. P Stephenson-Mangan 17 Eston   4:39.94   485  
 50m    31.52 100m  1:06.70 150m  1:42.57 200m  2:19.05 250m  2:54.43 300m  3:31.03 350m  4:07.05 400m  4:39.94 
    31.52    35.18    35.87    36.48    35.38    36.60    36.02    32.89 
17. Codrin Catana 16 Bo Stockton   4:40.19   484  
 50m    30.87 100m  1:05.88 150m  1:41.52 200m  2:17.98 250m  2:54.03 300m  3:30.49 350m  4:06.09 400m  4:40.19 
    30.87    35.01    35.64    36.46    36.05    36.46    35.60    34.10 
18. Harrison Spink 15 Bo Stockton   4:41.67   476  
 50m    31.11 100m  1:05.35 150m  1:40.92 200m  2:16.53 250m  2:52.79 300m  3:29.48 350m  4:06.46 400m  4:41.67 
    31.11    34.24    35.57    35.61    36.26    36.69    36.98    35.21 
19. Jackson Clarke 15 Co Leeds   4:43.68   466  
 50m    32.08 100m  1:08.12 150m  1:44.97 200m  2:21.60 250m  2:57.99 300m  3:33.58 350m  4:08.96 400m  4:43.68 
    32.08    36.04    36.85    36.63    36.39    35.59    35.38    34.72 
20. Freddie Sutton 15 Copeland   4:45.06   460  
 50m    31.84 100m  1:07.68 150m  1:44.36 200m  2:21.19 250m  2:58.01 300m  3:34.30 350m  4:10.73 400m  4:45.06 
    31.84    35.84    36.68    36.83    36.82    36.29    36.43    34.33 
21. Joshua Whitton 15 Wear Valley   4:45.54   457  
 50m    31.84 100m  1:07.64 150m  1:44.70 200m  2:21.73 250m  2:57.91 300m  3:34.47 350m  4:10.49 400m  4:45.54 
    31.84    35.80    37.06    37.03    36.18    36.56    36.02    35.05 
22. Oliver Nutter 17 Burnley BOBC   4:48.50   443  
 50m    30.93 100m  1:06.30 150m  1:43.02 200m  2:19.68 250m  2:57.79 300m  3:34.47 350m  4:12.16 400m  4:48.50 
    30.93    35.37    36.72    36.66    38.11    36.68    37.69    36.34 
23. Alfie Young 16 Co Leeds   4:49.71   438  
 50m    31.45 100m  1:06.60 150m  1:43.52 200m  2:20.90 250m  2:58.03 300m  3:35.13 350m  4:12.56 400m  4:49.71 
    31.45    35.15    36.92    37.38    37.13    37.10    37.43    37.15 
24. Alex Davidson 20 Consett   4:50.92   432  
 50m    30.80 100m  1:06.66 150m  1:43.06 200m  2:20.94 250m  2:58.74 300m  3:36.36 350m  4:13.50 400m  4:50.92 
    30.80    35.86    36.40    37.88    37.80    37.62    37.14    37.42 
25. Ethan Rutter 17 Tynemouth   4:55.36   413  
 50m    30.44 100m  1:05.00 150m  1:41.81 200m  2:19.00 250m  2:57.19 300m  3:34.99 350m  4:14.97 400m  4:55.36 
    30.44    34.56    36.81    37.19    38.19    37.80    39.98    40.39 
26. Cameron Leslie 15 Io Man   4:57.15   406  
 50m    31.98 100m  1:08.22 150m  1:45.68 200m  2:24.23 250m  3:02.31 300m  3:40.81 350m  4:19.24 400m  4:57.15 
    31.98    36.24    37.46    38.55    38.08    38.50    38.43    37.91 
  Joshua ROBINSON 20 Derwent&Gate  DNC     
  Jacob Brown 17 Bo Stockton  DNC     
 

 

 



 
2025 National Qualifier 

License 1NE250042 | Sunderland Aquatic Centre – Sunday 13th April 2025 | Results - Session Six 

Results Service by SPORTSYSTEMS 

 

EVENT 502 Female 15 /Over 400m Freestyle   

15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Charlotte Payton 20 Tynemouth   4:40.13   593  
 50m    31.68 100m  1:05.71 150m  1:41.05 200m  2:16.66 250m  2:52.58 300m  3:28.57 350m  4:05.12 400m  4:40.13 
    31.68    34.03    35.34    35.61    35.92    35.99    36.55    35.01 
2. Abigail Beighton 15 Co Sheffield   4:43.06   575  
 50m    32.72 100m  1:08.62 150m  1:45.11 200m  2:21.30 250m  2:57.66 300m  3:33.74 350m  4:09.27 400m  4:43.06 
    32.72    35.90    36.49    36.19    36.36    36.08    35.53    33.79 
3. Jessica Thomas 17 Bo Stockton   4:45.60   559  
 50m    32.23 100m  1:07.16 150m  1:43.81 200m  2:20.24 250m  2:56.79 300m  3:33.27 350m  4:09.96 400m  4:45.60 
    32.23    34.93    36.65    36.43    36.55    36.48    36.69    35.64 
4. Molly-Rosanna Young 17 Tynemouth   4:45.76   558  
 50m    32.13 100m  1:07.37 150m  1:43.32 200m  2:20.11 250m  2:56.28 300m  3:33.13 350m  4:09.48 400m  4:45.76 
    32.13    35.24    35.95    36.79    36.17    36.85    36.35    36.28 
5. Jennifer Smith 15 Bo Stockton   4:45.90   558  
 50m    31.57 100m  1:06.50 150m  1:42.33 200m  2:19.09 250m  2:56.00 300m  3:33.04 350m  4:09.94 400m  4:45.90 
    31.57    34.93    35.83    36.76    36.91    37.04    36.90    35.96 
6. Scarlett Robinson 17 Copeland   4:47.19   550  
 50m    32.29 100m  1:07.61 150m  1:43.53 200m  2:20.86 250m  2:57.35 300m  3:34.98 350m  4:11.64 400m  4:47.19 
    32.29    35.32    35.92    37.33    36.49    37.63    36.66    35.55 
7. Gwendolyn Mearns 17 Tynedale   4:47.74   547  
 50m    31.93 100m  1:07.54 150m  1:44.65 200m  2:21.40 250m  2:58.14 300m  3:34.88 350m  4:12.15 400m  4:47.74 
    31.93    35.61    37.11    36.75    36.74    36.74    37.27    35.59 
8. Lily Davidson 18 Wear Valley   4:49.53   537  
 50m    31.26 100m  1:07.24 150m  1:44.76 200m  2:22.53 250m  2:59.57 300m  3:36.95 350m  4:13.45 400m  4:49.53 
    31.26    35.98    37.52    37.77    37.04    37.38    36.50    36.08 
9. Anna Dominika Barker 16 Co Sund'land   4:54.91   508  
 50m    33.04 100m  1:09.47 150m  1:46.76 200m  2:24.21 250m  3:01.75 300m  3:40.01 350m  4:17.95 400m  4:54.91 
    33.04    36.43    37.29    37.45    37.54    38.26    37.94    36.96 
10. Grace Taylor 18 Bolton Metro   4:56.13   502  
 50m    33.09 100m  1:09.75 150m  1:47.16 200m  2:25.21 250m  3:02.90 300m  3:41.20 350m  4:18.81 400m  4:56.13 
    33.09    36.66    37.41    38.05    37.69    38.30    37.61    37.32 
11. Darcey Blacker 17 Co Leeds   4:56.14   502  
 50m    34.66 100m  1:12.20 150m  1:50.34 200m  2:28.20 250m  3:05.74 300m  3:43.31 350m  4:20.19 400m  4:56.14 
    34.66    37.54    38.14    37.86    37.54    37.57    36.88    35.95 
12. Abbie WHITFIELD 17 Derwent&Gate   4:56.38   500  
 50m    32.62 100m  1:09.74 150m  1:47.41 200m  2:25.41 250m  3:03.08 300m  3:40.88 350m  4:18.93 400m  4:56.38 
    32.62    37.12    37.67    38.00    37.67    37.80    38.05    37.45 
13. Tabitha Robson 18 Tynedale   4:58.37   490  
 50m    34.54 100m  1:11.64 150m  1:49.40 200m  2:27.89 250m  3:06.18 300m  3:44.04 350m  4:21.85 400m  4:58.37 
    34.54    37.10    37.76    38.49    38.29    37.86    37.81    36.52 
14. Ava Joyce 15 South Tyne   4:59.71   484  
 50m    34.15 100m  1:11.29 150m  1:50.23 200m  2:28.52 250m  3:07.62 300m  3:45.39 350m  4:23.56 400m  4:59.71 
    34.15    37.14    38.94    38.29    39.10    37.77    38.17    36.15 
15. Olivia Northey 16 Tynemouth   5:00.16   482  
 50m    34.04 100m  1:11.81 150m  1:50.34 200m  2:29.47 250m  3:07.56 300m  3:45.97 350m  4:24.26 400m  5:00.16 
    34.04    37.77    38.53    39.13    38.09    38.41    38.29    35.90 
16. Caitlin Allars 16 Tadcaster   5:00.54   480  
 50m    33.87 100m  1:09.65 150m  1:47.17 200m  2:25.25 250m  3:04.45 300m  3:43.56 350m  4:22.84 400m  5:00.54 
    33.87    35.78    37.52    38.08    39.20    39.11    39.28    37.70 
17. Roberta Antonescu 18 Wear Valley   5:01.19   477  
 50m    32.43 100m  1:09.42 150m  1:48.41 200m  2:27.44 250m  3:06.07 300m  3:44.06 350m  4:23.71 400m  5:01.19 
    32.43    36.99    38.99    39.03    38.63    37.99    39.65    37.48 
18. Alice Macnab 15 Co Sund'land   5:03.81   465  
 50m    35.08 100m  1:12.44 150m  1:50.94 200m  2:29.78 250m  3:08.69 300m  3:47.52 350m  4:26.13 400m  5:03.81 
    35.08    37.36    38.50    38.84    38.91    38.83    38.61    37.68 
19. Holly McEvoy 17 Io Man   5:10.43   435  
 50m    34.24 100m  1:12.25 150m  1:51.08 200m  2:30.76 250m  3:10.81 300m  3:51.35 350m  4:31.70 400m  5:10.43 
    34.24    38.01    38.83    39.68    40.05    40.54    40.35    38.73 
20. Isabel Swanston 17 Consett   5:12.11   428  
 50m    34.91 100m  1:13.80 150m  1:52.93 200m  2:33.18 250m  3:12.93 300m  3:53.68 350m  4:33.11 400m  5:12.11 
    34.91    38.89    39.13    40.25    39.75    40.75    39.43    39.00 
21. Courtney Galloway 15 Bolton Metro   5:13.69   422  
 50m    34.20 100m  1:11.90 150m  1:51.94 200m  2:32.24 250m  3:12.82 300m  3:54.54 350m  4:35.36 400m  5:13.69 
    34.20    37.70    40.04    40.30    40.58    41.72    40.82    38.33 
22. Lucy Kirby 15 Bo Stockton   5:29.22   365  
 50m    35.14 100m  1:14.50 150m  1:56.06 200m  2:37.42 250m  3:20.46 300m  4:03.87 350m  4:47.95 400m  5:29.22 
    35.14    39.36    41.56    41.36    43.04    43.41    44.08    41.27 
23. Charlotte Grimshaw 20 Workington   5:48.54   308  
 50m    37.17 100m  1:19.78 150m  2:03.41 200m  2:48.39 250m  3:33.08 300m  4:18.20 350m  5:03.12 400m  5:48.54 
    37.17    42.61    43.63    44.98    44.69    45.12    44.92    45.42 
 

  



 
2025 National Qualifier 

License 1NE250042 | Sunderland Aquatic Centre – Sunday 13th April 2025 | Results - Session Six 

Results Service by SPORTSYSTEMS 

 

EVENT 503 Open/Male 15 Yrs/Over 200m IM       

Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 100 150 
1. Benjamin Dale-Wood 17 Thirsk WH   2:13.95   616     27.93  1:03.74  1:42.99 
2. Peter MCGROTHER 19 Derwent&Gate   2:14.39   610     29.31  1:04.16  1:42.80 
3. Jacob Barnett 18 Co Sund'land   2:15.69   593     28.55  1:04.95  1:43.99 
4. Edward Redshaw 17 Middlesboro   2:18.38   559     29.94  1:02.02  1:46.33 
5. Charlie Ward 17 Bo Stockton   2:21.61   521     29.03  1:04.85  1:48.26 
6. Luke LITTLER 16 Derwent&Gate   2:21.75   520     30.15  1:05.77  1:48.64 
7. Ethan Allpress 19 Bath Univ   2:21.77   519     29.54  1:05.26  1:47.99 
8. Jack Philpott 17 Peterlee   2:23.43   502     29.79  1:07.40  1:49.62 
9. Ethan Stannard 20 Stokesley   2:23.77   498     30.74  1:08.84  1:49.50 
10. Jamie McCormick 19 Chester Le S   2:24.22   493     29.03  1:06.17  1:50.71 
11. Seth Farmer 17 Darlington   2:24.80   487     30.20  1:07.38  1:51.15 
12. James Hendon 17 Tadcaster   2:25.03   485     30.43  1:09.24  1:51.85 
13. Thomas Strong 19 Co Sund'land   2:26.79   468     32.06  1:11.91  1:53.45 
14. Luca Hall 17 Bo Stockton   2:27.87   458     31.31  1:11.65  1:52.01 
15. Jack WILKINSON 15 Derwent&Gate   2:28.37   453     31.05  1:09.71  1:54.71 
16. Matei Stoicescu 15 Co Leeds   2:30.24   436     30.83  1:09.97  1:54.85 
17. Thomas Connell 18 Tynemouth   2:31.29   427     29.18  1:06.88  1:55.20 
18. Blake Herbert 18 Tadcaster   2:31.54   425     30.69  1:12.90  1:57.59 
19. Dean McAleer 20 Consett   2:31.79   423     31.39  1:10.35  1:58.68 
20. Jacob Redding 15 Middlesboro   2:32.89   414     34.52  1:13.36  1:57.13 
21. Anesu Tiyenga 16 Bo Stockton   2:34.19   404     32.02  1:10.51  1:57.64 
22. Oliver Brown 16 South Tyne   2:35.18   396     30.68  1:11.04  2:01.49 
23. Harrison Spink 15 Bo Stockton   2:35.57   393     33.21  1:14.59  2:00.81 
24. Ben Noakes 16 Bolton Metro   2:36.66   385     32.70  1:12.47  1:58.48 
25. Jack BALMER 15 Derwent&Gate   2:43.81   337     33.96  1:15.46  2:08.52 
  Owen Reed 17 Middlesboro  DNC        
 

EVENT 504 Female 15 Yrs/Over 200m IM          

Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 100 150 
1. Millie Cammock 16 Co Sund'land   2:29.18   604     32.66  1:14.76  1:55.91 
2. Isabel FOX 17 Derwent&Gate   2:30.67   586     32.77  1:10.51  1:56.32 
3. Isobel Munnoch 18 Morpeth   2:30.92   583     33.55  1:13.04  1:56.25 
4. Scarlett Capaldi 15 Stokesley   2:31.16   580     32.23  1:11.71  1:56.97 
5. Eloise Herbert 16 Tadcaster   2:31.31   579     33.53  1:12.60  1:56.78 
6. Matilda Smith 16 Co Sund'land   2:33.06   559     32.74  1:10.02  1:58.56 
7. Rose Keefe 17 Co Wakefield   2:33.35   556     32.90  1:12.20  1:57.48 
8. Molly SCOTT 17 Derwent&Gate   2:33.81   551     32.20  1:10.81  1:57.27 
9. Matilda Hendon 15 Tadcaster   2:35.29   535     33.04  1:12.93  1:59.69 
10. Katie Pink 18 Middlesboro   2:35.31   535     33.09  1:14.87  2:00.41 
11. Jasmine Lumley 15 Co Sheffield   2:35.57   532     33.17  1:15.31  2:02.16 
12. Millie Rivers 16 Durham City   2:38.07   507     33.71  1:13.24  1:59.61 
13. Joey LAU 16 Derwent&Gate   2:39.02   498     34.88  1:16.59  2:02.16 
14. April Mansfield 15 Darlington   2:39.35   495     32.25  1:16.15  2:02.48 
15. Esme Hall 15 Bo Stockton   2:40.07   489     35.41  1:21.80  2:02.15 
16. Katie Blunt 17 Co Sund'land   2:40.60   484     32.58  1:15.28  2:03.04 
17. Molly Hughes 15 Co Sheffield   2:40.65   483     31.68  1:14.91  2:03.83 
18. Tylan Fletcher 16 Co Leeds   2:42.31   469     32.67  1:13.91  2:03.23 
19. Evie Heslop 19 Bo Stockton   2:43.69   457     33.08  1:13.23  2:02.78 
20. Isla JOHNSON 17 Derwent&Gate   2:45.58   441     34.67  1:18.58  2:08.95 
21. Daisy Dunning 15 Middlesboro   2:47.28   428     35.28  1:20.01  2:08.22 
22. Ava Alderson 17 Bo Stockton   2:48.34   420     36.04  1:21.19  2:11.52 
23. Jessica Cope 15 Bolton Metro   2:48.80   417     35.82  1:17.25  2:10.75 
24. Imogen Mcallister 15 Workington   2:49.50   411     34.58  1:16.45  2:06.91 
25. Ellen FILMER 15 Derwent&Gate   2:51.57   397     37.33  1:21.84  2:13.11 
26. Amy Kerrigan 15 Co Sund'land   2:51.74   396     37.72  1:24.09  2:13.59 
27. Olivia Green 16 Middlesboro   2:51.80   395     34.20  1:18.54  2:12.81 
28. Anna Smith 15 Workington   2:54.97   374     37.29  1:22.62  2:12.53 
  Nell McCabe 15 Workington  DNC        
  Darcey Blacker 17 Co Leeds  DNC        
  Abbie WHITFIELD 17 Derwent&Gate  DNC        
  Amy NEWTON 15 North Tyne  DQ              
  Annabel Cowens 15 Tynemouth  DQ              
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License 1NE250042 | Sunderland Aquatic Centre – Sunday 13th April 2025 | Results - Session Six 

Results Service by SPORTSYSTEMS 

 

EVENT 505 Open/Male 15 /Over 100m Backstroke  

Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 
1. Edward Redshaw 17 Middlesboro   1:00.17   630     29.53 
2. Daniel Payton 16 Tynemouth   1:01.07   603     29.99 
3. Will Gibson 17 Durham City   1:02.50   562     30.57 
4. Lewis Kestle 18 Darlington   1:02.87   552     30.48 
5. Henry Mack 18 Darlington   1:03.67   532     30.72 
6. Ivan GALLAGHER 17 Derwent&Gate   1:03.72   531     30.96 
7. Joseph Edgar 18 Consett   1:03.76   530     30.95 
8. Tom Robinson 16 Alnwick Dol   1:04.74   506     31.20 
9. Seth Farmer 17 Darlington   1:04.85   503     31.25 
10. Adam Stansfield 20 Kendal   1:05.18   496     31.33 
11. Michael O'Neill 16 Bo Stockton   1:05.24   494     31.82 
12. Harry O'HALLERON-HUTCH 17 Derwent&Gate   1:05.81   482     32.25 
13. Daniel MOORHOUSE 18 Derwent&Gate   1:06.31   471     31.91 
14. Benjamin Palmer 15 Chester Le S   1:06.90   458     32.17 
15. Gabriel Mulloy 15 Tynemouth   1:07.09   454     32.35 
16. Jack WILKINSON 15 Derwent&Gate   1:10.32   395     33.17 
17. Reuben Harrison 15 Co Leeds   1:10.50   392     33.97 
18. Anesu Tiyenga 16 Bo Stockton   1:11.70   372     34.59 
19. Samuel Buxton 15 Bo Stockton   1:11.94   369     35.14 
20. Ben Noakes 16 Bolton Metro   1:13.09   351     35.21 
21. Jacob Redding 15 Middlesboro   1:13.27   349     35.61 
22. Jackson Clarke 15 Co Leeds   1:18.59   283     38.27 
  Jacob Brown 17 Bo Stockton  DNC      
  Ben Toward 16 Tynemouth  DNC      
 

EVENT 506 Female 15 Yrs/Over 100m Backstroke  

Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 
1. Anabelle Kneale 15 Middlesboro   1:06.93   628     32.84 
2. Sydney Dearlove 16 Middlesboro   1:07.10   623     32.71 
3. Jamie-Leigh Tyson 19 Ulverston   1:07.90   601     32.97 
4. Elizabeth Curphey 16 Io Man   1:08.02   598     33.80 
5. Millie Linton 17 Bo Stockton   1:08.57   584     33.11 
6. Jessica Woods 15 Bingley   1:09.79   554     34.45 
7. Tatenda Tiyenga 18 Bo Stockton   1:10.00   549     34.03 
8. Felicity Oliva 16 Alnwick Dol   1:10.03   548     34.17 
9. Nadine Wilson 17 Bo Stockton   1:10.74   532     33.85 
10. Molly SCOTT 17 Derwent&Gate   1:10.83   530     34.33 
11. Alisha HODGSON 17 Derwent&Gate   1:13.00   484     34.37 
12. Lottie Swan 16 Harrogate   1:13.17   481     34.59 
13. Evie Heslop 19 Bo Stockton   1:13.32   478     35.17 
14. Kaya Reynolds 17 Io Man   1:13.53   473     35.75 
15. Scarlett Robinson 17 Copeland   1:13.77   469     35.61 
16. Jessica Thomas 17 Bo Stockton   1:14.18   461     35.71 
17. Keira Blakie 16 Co Sund'land   1:14.30   459     34.34 
18. Danielle Thirlaway 15 Peterlee   1:14.98   447     35.02 
19. Aimee Rolle 16 Bolton Metro   1:14.99   446     36.11 
